GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
CR, CRN 95-155
Vertical, multistage centrifugal pumps
60 Hz
(NEMA)
T
a
b

CR 95, 125 and 155       8
CRN 95, 125 and 155       9
Type keys       10
3. Operating and inlet pressures 11
Max. operating pressure and liquid temperature       11
Operating range of the shaft seal       12
Maximum inlet pressure       13
4. Selection and sizing 14
Selection of pumps       14
How to read the curve charts       17
Guidelines to performance curves       17
5. Performance curves and technical data 18
CR 95       18
CRN 95       20
CR 125       22
CRN 125       24
CR 155       26
CRN 155       28
6. Motor data 30
Standard motors, 60 Hz       30
7. List of pumped liquids 31
8. Accessories 33
9. Grundfos Product Center 34
Grundfos GO       35
P
ro
d
u
c
t
in
tr
o
d
u
c
ti
o
n
CR, CRN 95-155 1
1. Product introduction
This data booklet covers Grundfos CR and CRN
pumps with these nominal flow sizes:
• CR, CRN 95
• CR, CRN 125
• CR, CRN 155.
Fig. 1 CR, CRN 95-155
CR, CRN pumps are vertical multistage, centrifugal
pumps. The in-line design of the pumps enables
installation in a horizontal one-pipe system where the
inlet and outlet ports are in the same horizontal level
and have the same pipe dimensions. This design
provides a more compact pump design.
The pumps are available in various sizes and various
numbers of stages to deliver the flow and pressure
required.
CR, CRN pumps are designed for a variety of
applications ranging from the pumping of potable water
to the pumping of chemicals. The pumps are therefore
suitable for a wide diversity of pumping systems where
the performance and material of the pump meet
specific demands.
A CR, CRN pump consists of two main components:
the motor and the pump unit.
The pump unit consists of optimized hydraulics,
various types of connections, a sleeve, a pump head
and various other parts. See Construction, page 8.
CR, CRN pumps are available in various material
versions according to the pumped liquid.
CR pumps with ANSI/NSF 61 and ANSI/NSF 372
listing are available. FKM variants are only available
with ANSI/NSF 372 listing. See UL file MH24600 or

CR, CRN 95-1552
10
Type keys
CR, CRN 95-155 Key to codes
* Option. See the CR "Custom-built pumps" data booklet available on
Grundfos Product Center. See QR code or link below.
Shaft seal
Example CR E 95 -4 -2 -A -F -H -E -HQQE
Type range:
CR, CRI, CRN, CRT
Pump with integrated frequency
converter
Flow rate [gpm (m3/h)]
Number of impellers
Number of reduced-diameter impellers
CR, CRE, CRN, CRNE 95, 125, 155
Code for pump version
Code for pipe connection
Code for materials
Code for rubber parts
Code for shaft seal
Code Description
Pump version
A Basic version
B Oversized motor
E Pump with certificate
G E-pump without control panel
J E-pump with a different maximum speed
N E-pump with sensor
P Undersized motor
V Cascade function
X Special version
Pipe connection
F DIN flange
FC DIN 11853-2 flange (collar flange)
G ANSI flange
J JIS flange
P PJE coupling (Victaulic type)
X Special version
Materials
A Basic version
H All parts stainless steel, wetted parts EN10088 1.4401 ≈
AISI 316/ASTM 351 - CF8M
R Silicon carbide/Silicon carbide bearing
X Special version
Code for rubber parts in pump
E EPDM
V FKM (Viton®)
Shaft seal type designation
H Balanced cartridge seal with O-ring
X Special version*
Seal face material
B Carbon, synthetic resin-impregnated
U Cemented tungsten carbide
Q Silicon carbide
X Other ceramics*
Secondary seal material (rubber parts)
E EPDM
V FKM (Viton®)
Example -H -Q -Q -E
Shaft seal type designation